19-4670; Rev 2; 1/93 >I/I>JXI>I/I
+12V, 120mA Flash Memory
Programming Supply
General Description
The MAX734 is a +12V-output, step-up, DC-DC switch-
mode regulator. It delivers a guaranteed 120mA from a
4.75V input, and is ideal for programming flash
memories. Available in 8-pin SO and DIP packages, it

• Logic-Controlled 70|xA Shutdown
• 85% Typical Efficiency
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX734CPA O'C to +70"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX734CSA 0°C to +70'C 8 SO
MAX734C/D 0°C to+70 'C Dice*
MAX734EPA -40°C to +85"C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX734ESA -40°C to +85"C 8 SO
MAX734MJA -55'C t o + 125°C 8 CERDIP"
Contact factory for dice specifications.
" Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Typical Operating Circuit
+12V FLASH MEMORY PROGRAMMING SUPPLY
VLNI
+4.75V TO +12V
Vpp
PROGRAMMING
CONTROL
(DIRECT FROM
MICROPROCESSOR)
33|xF
I
SHDN
A i i l X I M
MAX734
GNO
T "
VOUT
cc
VOUT
+12V
120mA
J T
0.001 ̂ F 1
1
33nF
^ / X l ^ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature
+ 12V, 120mA Flash Memory
Programming Supply
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Pin Voltages
V+, LX 17V -0.3V
VOUT ±25V
SS, CC, SHDN -0.3V to (V+ + 0.3V)
Peak Switch Current (I LX) 1-5A
Reference Current (IVREF) 2.5mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C) 727mW
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70"C) 471mW
CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above+70°C) 640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges:
MAX734C O'C to +70'C
MAX 734: -40 "C to -85 C
MAX734MJA -55°C to +125"C
Junction Temperatures:
MAX734C /E __ +150'C
MAX734MJA +175°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to+160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10seo) +300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1, V+ = 5V, ILOAD = 0mA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, typical values are at TA = +25'C, unless otherwise noted.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage V+ = 4.75V to 12V, Figure 1,
0mA < ILOAD < 120mA
MAX734C/E 11.64 12.12 12.60
V Output Voltage V+ = 4.75V to 12V, Figure 1,
0mA < ILOAD < 120mA MAX734M 11.40 12.12 12.60
V
Load Current
V+ = 4.75V, Figure 1 120 150
mA Load Current V+ = 4.5V, Figure 2 225 mA Load Current